

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2014153**

Project Description T. J. Meenach Drive
 from the Bridge to
 Northwest Boulevard **Original Date** 6/28/2022 8:13:00 AM

Project Number: 2014153			Engineer's Estimate		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,750.00	\$3,750.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,653.35	\$2,653.35	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	6 EA	40.00	240.00	577.00	\$3,462.00	480.00	\$2,880.00	285.00	\$1,710.00	642.84	\$3,857.04	515.00	\$3,090.00
3	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	587.26	\$587.26	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	SITE CLEANUP OF BIO AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
5	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	650.00	\$650.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	5,872.61	\$5,872.61	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
7	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	\$650.00	650.00	\$650.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,597.04	\$1,597.04	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	1 EST	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	POTHOLING	35 EA	400.00	14,000.00	550.00	\$19,250.00	500.00	\$17,500.00	500.00	\$17,500.00	676.89	\$23,691.15	1,500.00	\$52,500.00
10	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	13,415.13	\$13,415.13	68,000.00	\$68,000.00
11	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	600.00	\$600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,597.04	\$1,597.04	15,500.00	\$15,500.00
12	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	286,557.50	286,557.50	332,000.00	\$332,000.00	332,000.00	\$332,000.00	390,000.00	\$390,000.00	342,986.06	\$342,986.06	357,000.00	\$357,000.00
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	9,300.00	\$9,300.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	21,213.95	\$21,213.95	155,000.00	\$155,000.00
14	SPECIAL SIGNS	280 SF	20.00	5,600.00	23.00	\$6,440.00	18.00	\$5,040.00	20.00	\$5,600.00	38.57	\$10,799.60	47.00	\$13,160.00
15	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	2900 HR	5.00	14,500.00	6.00	\$17,400.00	5.60	\$16,240.00	6.00	\$17,400.00	4.18	\$12,122.00	2.65	\$7,685.00
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1400 HR	7.00	9,800.00	7.00	\$9,800.00	6.15	\$8,610.00	6.50	\$9,100.00	8.68	\$12,152.00	7.00	\$9,800.00
17	TYPE III BARRICADE	20 EA	50.00	1,000.00	115.00	\$2,300.00	107.00	\$2,140.00	115.00	\$2,300.00	21.86	\$437.20	187.00	\$3,740.00
18	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	17,900.00	\$17,900.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	25,308.41	\$25,308.41	58,000.00	\$58,000.00
19	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	290.00	\$580.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	964.27	\$1,928.54	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
20	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	22 EA	490.00	10,780.00	87.00	\$1,914.00	300.00	\$6,600.00	330.00	\$7,260.00	372.85	\$8,202.70	700.00	\$15,400.00
21	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	33 EA	500.00	16,500.00	290.00	\$9,570.00	400.00	\$13,200.00	425.00	\$14,025.00	482.14	\$15,910.62	550.00	\$18,150.00
22	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	4 EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	780.00	\$3,120.00	1,050.00	\$4,200.00	1,115.00	\$4,460.00	1,253.55	\$5,014.20	1,563.00	\$6,252.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

23	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,605.00	\$3,210.00	3,600.00	\$7,200.00	3,880.00	\$7,760.00	4,371.36	\$8,742.72	5,700.00	\$11,400.00
24	TREE PRUNING	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	462.00	\$2,772.00	340.00	\$2,040.00	255.00	\$1,530.00	289.28	\$1,735.68	835.00	\$5,010.00
25	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	18,800.00	\$18,800.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	12,468.56	\$12,468.56	62,000.00	\$62,000.00
26	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	725 LF	10.00	7,250.00	9.00	\$6,525.00	8.30	\$6,017.50	9.00	\$6,525.00	9.39	\$6,807.75	12.50	\$9,062.50
27	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	975 LF	10.00	9,750.00	9.00	\$8,775.00	11.00	\$10,725.00	9.00	\$8,775.00	9.39	\$9,155.25	13.00	\$12,675.00
28	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1280 SY	12.00	15,360.00	10.00	\$12,800.00	15.00	\$19,200.00	25.00	\$32,000.00	13.93	\$17,830.40	20.50	\$26,240.00
29	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	3 EA	750.00	2,250.00	408.00	\$1,224.00	550.00	\$1,650.00	460.00	\$1,380.00	401.58	\$1,204.74	2,300.00	\$6,900.00
30	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	500.00	500.00	544.00	\$544.00	300.00	\$300.00	460.00	\$460.00	401.58	\$401.58	1,650.00	\$1,650.00
31	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	150 LF	14.00	2,100.00	8.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	14.00	\$2,100.00	14.92	\$2,238.00	78.00	\$11,700.00
32	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	150 LF	30.00	4,500.00	9.00	\$1,350.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	20.00	\$3,000.00	32.60	\$4,890.00	62.00	\$9,300.00
33	SAWCUTTING CURB	61 EA	50.00	3,050.00	29.00	\$1,769.00	26.00	\$1,586.00	22.00	\$1,342.00	57.86	\$3,529.46	88.00	\$5,368.00
34	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1575 LFI	2.50	3,937.50	0.80	\$1,260.00	0.80	\$1,260.00	1.00	\$1,575.00	1.28	\$2,016.00	2.75	\$4,331.25
35	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7100 LFI	1.25	8,875.00	0.25	\$1,775.00	0.45	\$3,195.00	0.30	\$2,130.00	0.64	\$4,544.00	1.50	\$10,650.00
36	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	500.00	500.00	911.00	\$911.00	750.00	\$750.00	450.00	\$450.00	401.58	\$401.58	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3620 CY	35.00	126,700.00	30.00	\$108,600.00	29.00	\$104,980.00	39.00	\$141,180.00	38.91	\$140,854.20	43.00	\$155,660.00
38	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - SWALES	300 CY	50.00	15,000.00	27.00	\$8,100.00	48.00	\$14,400.00	40.00	\$12,000.00	41.93	\$12,579.00	135.00	\$40,500.00
39	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	70 CY	20.00	1,400.00	44.00	\$3,080.00	59.00	\$4,130.00	35.00	\$2,450.00	38.39	\$2,687.30	58.00	\$4,060.00
40	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	70 CY	40.00	2,800.00	40.00	\$2,800.00	66.00	\$4,620.00	37.00	\$2,590.00	39.45	\$2,761.50	64.00	\$4,480.00
41	GRADING AND SHAPING SWALES	1175 SY	10.00	11,750.00	20.00	\$23,500.00	8.00	\$9,400.00	20.00	\$23,500.00	1.11	\$1,304.25	18.75	\$22,031.25
42	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	8175 SY	5.00	40,875.00	2.40	\$19,620.00	3.00	\$24,525.00	2.35	\$19,211.25	2.48	\$20,274.00	5.00	\$40,875.00
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	900 SY	7.00	6,300.00	26.50	\$23,850.00	1.50	\$1,350.00	4.50	\$4,050.00	3.00	\$2,700.00	14.50	\$13,050.00
44	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	60 SY	7.00	420.00	41.00	\$2,460.00	1.00	\$60.00	4.50	\$270.00	1.57	\$94.20	120.00	\$7,200.00
45	CONSTRUCTION GEOMEMBRANE LINER	900 SY	15.00	13,500.00	15.00	\$13,500.00	45.00	\$40,500.00	40.00	\$36,000.00	6.82	\$6,138.00	75.00	\$67,500.00
46	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	844 CY	50.00	42,200.00	78.00	\$65,832.00	82.00	\$69,208.00	75.00	\$63,300.00	54.64	\$46,116.16	85.00	\$71,740.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1394 CY	55.00	76,670.00	41.00	\$57,154.00	79.00	\$110,126.00	65.00	\$90,610.00	60.38	\$84,169.72	65.00	\$90,610.00
48	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	61 CY	210.00	12,810.00	106.00	\$6,466.00	200.00	\$12,200.00	255.00	\$15,555.00	140.90	\$8,594.90	200.00	\$12,200.00
49	BALLAST	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	92.00	\$3,680.00	79.00	\$3,160.00	85.00	\$3,400.00	140.90	\$5,636.00	185.00	\$7,400.00
50	CRACK SEALING, 1 INCH TO 3 INCH	2000 LF	3.00	6,000.00	2.30	\$4,600.00	2.15	\$4,300.00	2.25	\$4,500.00	2.58	\$5,160.00	5.50	\$11,000.00
51	CRACK SEALING, 3 INCH TO 6 INCH	60 LF	7.00	420.00	29.00	\$1,740.00	37.50	\$2,250.00	28.50	\$1,710.00	32.15	\$1,929.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
52	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	10023 SY	50.00	501,150.00	46.00	\$461,058.00	42.80	\$428,984.40	44.00	\$441,012.00	51.43	\$515,482.89	44.00	\$441,012.00
53	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	4375 SY	12.00	52,500.00	15.50	\$67,812.50	14.50	\$63,437.50	15.00	\$65,625.00	17.36	\$75,950.00	14.87	\$65,056.25
54	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	1200 SY	15.00	18,000.00	18.00	\$21,600.00	16.50	\$19,800.00	17.00	\$20,400.00	19.93	\$23,916.00	17.05	\$20,460.00
55	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN.	10 TON	130.00	1,300.00	243.00	\$2,430.00	225.00	\$2,250.00	235.00	\$2,350.00	269.99	\$2,699.90	671.00	\$6,710.00
56	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	796 SY	50.00	39,800.00	55.00	\$43,780.00	51.00	\$40,596.00	55.00	\$43,780.00	61.71	\$49,121.16	55.00	\$43,780.00
57	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	1200 SY	0.50	600.00	1.20	\$1,440.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	1.28	\$1,536.00	1.80	\$2,160.00
58	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	796 SY	40.00	31,840.00	30.50	\$24,278.00	45.00	\$35,820.00	32.00	\$25,472.00	26.00	\$20,696.00	50.50	\$40,198.00
59	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4375 SY	4.00	17,500.00	6.00	\$26,250.00	3.00	\$13,125.00	6.50	\$28,437.50	2.32	\$10,150.00	3.35	\$14,656.25
60	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	27673 EST	1.00	27,673.00	1.00	\$27,673.00	1.00	\$27,673.00	1.00	\$27,673.00	1.00	\$27,673.00	1.00	\$27,673.00
61	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
62	PRECAST UTILITY VAULT 11FT X 15FT	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	78,000.00	\$78,000.00	88,000.00	\$88,000.00	98,000.00	\$98,000.00	146,112.24	\$146,112.24	43,000.00	\$43,000.00
63	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL 24 IN. DIA.	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13,700.00	\$13,700.00	8,300.00	\$8,300.00	8,015.86	\$8,015.86	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
64	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	356 LF	30.00	10,680.00	12.00	\$4,272.00	15.00	\$5,340.00	25.00	\$8,900.00	108.85	\$38,750.60	33.50	\$11,926.00
65	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	515 CY	50.00	25,750.00	46.00	\$23,690.00	48.00	\$24,720.00	60.00	\$30,900.00	57.34	\$29,530.10	112.50	\$57,937.50
66	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	15 LF	250.00	3,750.00	130.00	\$1,950.00	150.00	\$2,250.00	145.00	\$2,175.00	134.90	\$2,023.50	365.00	\$5,475.00
67	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	150.00	1,500.00	88.00	\$880.00	75.00	\$750.00	65.00	\$650.00	133.65	\$1,336.50	465.00	\$4,650.00
68	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	1575 LF	250.00	393,750.00	25.00	\$39,375.00	55.00	\$86,625.00	47.00	\$74,025.00	72.33	\$113,919.75	32.00	\$50,400.00
69	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	435 LF	300.00	130,500.00	92.00	\$40,020.00	155.00	\$67,425.00	50.00	\$21,750.00	87.04	\$37,862.40	35.00	\$15,225.00
70	STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIA.	270 LF	100.00	27,000.00	246.00	\$66,420.00	84.00	\$22,680.00	50.00	\$13,500.00	113.06	\$30,526.20	45.00	\$12,150.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

71	STORM SEWER PIPE 48 IN. DIA.	3 LF	100.00	300.00	123.00	\$369.00	1,950.00	\$5,850.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	2,242.90	\$6,728.70	2,875.00	\$8,625.00
72	STORM SEWER CARRIER PIPE 36 IN. DIA.	100 LF	200.00	20,000.00	160.00	\$16,000.00	170.00	\$17,000.00	140.00	\$14,000.00	204.07	\$20,407.00	2,000.00	\$200,000.00
73	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	9 EA	5,500.00	49,500.00	5,200.00	\$46,800.00	5,400.00	\$48,600.00	5,500.00	\$49,500.00	5,260.15	\$47,341.35	7,500.00	\$67,500.00
74	MANHOLE - 72 IN.	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	11,300.00	\$45,200.00	10,500.00	\$42,000.00	10,000.00	\$40,000.00	9,685.51	\$38,742.04	9,800.00	\$39,200.00
75	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,730.00	\$2,730.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,013.02	\$4,013.02	6,700.00	\$6,700.00
76	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4 EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,070.00	\$12,280.00	4,400.00	\$17,600.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	4,718.87	\$18,875.48	5,700.00	\$22,800.00
77	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4	7 EA	5,000.00	35,000.00	3,542.00	\$24,794.00	4,900.00	\$34,300.00	3,600.00	\$25,200.00	5,153.44	\$36,074.08	6,000.00	\$42,000.00
78	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	46 VF	150.00	6,900.00	368.00	\$16,928.00	244.00	\$11,224.00	150.00	\$6,900.00	64.82	\$2,981.72	430.00	\$19,780.00
79	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 72 IN. DIA.	24 VF	150.00	3,600.00	512.00	\$12,288.00	244.00	\$5,856.00	150.00	\$3,600.00	64.82	\$1,555.68	510.00	\$12,240.00
80	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	4 EA	750.00	3,000.00	1,558.00	\$6,232.00	1,300.00	\$5,200.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	1,524.93	\$6,099.72	2,400.00	\$9,600.00
81	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	750.00	750.00	620.00	\$620.00	650.00	\$650.00	400.00	\$400.00	997.45	\$997.45	6,300.00	\$6,300.00
82	CONNECT 24 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,560.00	\$4,560.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,234.26	\$1,234.26	7,650.00	\$7,650.00
83	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	3 EA	250.00	750.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	630.00	\$1,890.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	149.62	\$448.86	2,600.00	\$7,800.00
84	CONNECT 10 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	3 EA	350.00	1,050.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	159.90	\$479.70	2,200.00	\$6,600.00
85	MANHOLE TEST	6 EA	500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	\$7,800.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	1,650.00	\$9,900.00	338.74	\$2,032.44	1,400.00	\$8,400.00
86	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	6 EA	500.00	3,000.00	700.00	\$4,200.00	375.00	\$2,250.00	360.00	\$2,160.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	950.00	\$5,700.00
87	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	20.00	\$600.00	50.45	\$1,513.50	55.00	\$1,650.00
88	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	30 CY	110.00	3,300.00	32.00	\$960.00	145.00	\$4,350.00	40.00	\$1,200.00	56.26	\$1,687.80	75.00	\$2,250.00
89	IMPORTED BACKFILL	60 CY	50.00	3,000.00	35.00	\$2,100.00	190.00	\$11,400.00	40.00	\$2,400.00	56.26	\$3,375.60	125.00	\$7,500.00
90	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	63,000.00	\$63,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	4,114.23	\$4,114.23	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
91	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	15 LF	150.00	2,250.00	92.00	\$1,380.00	70.00	\$1,050.00	62.00	\$930.00	105.89	\$1,588.35	367.00	\$5,505.00
92	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	15 LF	150.00	2,250.00	112.00	\$1,680.00	92.00	\$1,380.00	82.00	\$1,230.00	128.17	\$1,922.55	375.00	\$5,625.00
93	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	120 LF	120.00	14,400.00	71.00	\$8,520.00	45.00	\$5,400.00	42.00	\$5,040.00	80.87	\$9,704.40	117.00	\$14,040.00
94	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	255 LF	120.00	30,600.00	70.00	\$17,850.00	44.00	\$11,220.00	42.00	\$10,710.00	68.55	\$17,480.25	83.00	\$21,165.00
95	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	65 LF	200.00	13,000.00	75.00	\$4,875.00	40.00	\$2,600.00	42.00	\$2,730.00	70.93	\$4,610.45	160.00	\$10,400.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

96	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2 EA	250.00	500.00	272.00	\$544.00	770.00	\$1,540.00	300.00	\$600.00	300.42	\$600.84	1,580.00	\$3,160.00
97	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,200.00	\$20,200.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	48,470.90	\$48,470.90	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
98	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	9 EA	2,500.00	22,500.00	850.00	\$7,650.00	1,400.00	\$12,600.00	3,000.00	\$27,000.00	2,929.05	\$26,361.45	3,500.00	\$31,500.00
99	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	660.00	\$660.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	4,484.09	\$4,484.09	45,500.00	\$45,500.00
100	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2400 SY	5.00	12,000.00	5.50	\$13,200.00	5.30	\$12,720.00	8.25	\$19,800.00	5.15	\$12,360.00	9.00	\$21,600.00
101	INLET PROTECTION	27 EA	100.00	2,700.00	110.00	\$2,970.00	100.00	\$2,700.00	100.00	\$2,700.00	177.17	\$4,783.59	120.00	\$3,240.00
102	STREET CLEANING	120 HR	200.00	24,000.00	260.00	\$31,200.00	400.00	\$48,000.00	300.00	\$36,000.00	237.86	\$28,543.20	300.00	\$36,000.00
103	SILT FENCE	350 LF	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	\$1,750.00	6.00	\$2,100.00	4.50	\$1,575.00	4.84	\$1,694.00	7.00	\$2,450.00
104	TEMPORARY SEEDING	7425 SY	1.50	11,137.50	1.30	\$9,652.50	1.00	\$7,425.00	1.50	\$11,137.50	1.44	\$10,692.00	1.75	\$12,993.75
105	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	6325 SY	10.00	63,250.00	9.00	\$56,925.00	6.00	\$37,950.00	9.25	\$58,506.25	6.28	\$39,721.00	10.00	\$63,250.00
106	WEED SPRAYING AND CONTROL	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,300.00	\$10,600.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	4,973.06	\$9,946.12	3,550.00	\$7,100.00
107	HYDROSEEDING	8150 SY	5.00	40,750.00	1.60	\$13,040.00	1.00	\$8,150.00	1.50	\$12,225.00	1.82	\$14,833.00	1.70	\$13,855.00
108	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	1905 SY	70.00	133,350.00	26.00	\$49,530.00	24.00	\$45,720.00	50.00	\$95,250.00	31.45	\$59,912.25	48.00	\$91,440.00
109	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE (208 SWALE)	1905 SY	60.00	114,300.00	7.50	\$14,287.50	2.00	\$3,810.00	12.00	\$22,860.00	5.00	\$9,525.00	15.00	\$28,575.00
110	PIPE OUTFALL DRAIN PAD	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	1,780.00	\$8,900.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	1,351.56	\$6,757.80	2,000.00	\$10,000.00
111	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	6 EA	50.00	300.00	578.00	\$3,468.00	4,200.00	\$25,200.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	129.85	\$779.10	1,800.00	\$10,800.00
112	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,775.00	\$5,775.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	11,235.68	\$11,235.68	10,500.00	\$10,500.00
113	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	270 LF	35.00	9,450.00	40.00	\$10,800.00	47.00	\$12,690.00	44.00	\$11,880.00	60.85	\$16,429.50	41.50	\$11,205.00
114	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1415 LF	35.00	49,525.00	58.00	\$82,070.00	61.00	\$86,315.00	55.00	\$77,825.00	53.90	\$76,268.50	53.00	\$74,995.00
115	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	30 EA	5.00	150.00	29.00	\$870.00	26.00	\$780.00	28.00	\$840.00	32.15	\$964.50	72.00	\$2,160.00
116	CHANNELIZING DEVICES - TYPE 2	2 EA	150.00	300.00	250.00	\$500.00	130.00	\$260.00	140.00	\$280.00	160.72	\$321.44	313.00	\$626.00
117	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	30 SY	75.00	2,250.00	88.00	\$2,640.00	75.00	\$2,250.00	92.00	\$2,760.00	137.72	\$4,131.60	82.00	\$2,460.00
118	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	8,357.01	\$8,357.01	9,950.00	\$9,950.00
119	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	866.00	\$1,732.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	740.00	\$1,480.00	835.71	\$1,671.42	1,475.00	\$2,950.00
120	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	382.00	\$764.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	460.00	\$920.00	623.61	\$1,247.22	1,763.00	\$3,526.00
121	CEMENT CONCRETE	79 SY	60.00	4,740.00	102.00	\$8,058.00	85.00	\$6,715.00	100.00	\$7,900.00	115.27	\$9,106.33	92.00	\$7,268.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

	SIDEWALK													
122	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	25.00	400.00	35.00	\$560.00	32.00	\$512.00	35.00	\$560.00	43.71	\$699.36	36.00	\$576.00
123	QUARRY SPALLS	25 CY	150.00	3,750.00	92.00	\$2,300.00	90.00	\$2,250.00	75.00	\$1,875.00	71.55	\$1,788.75	150.00	\$3,750.00
124	ILLUMINATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	99,000.00	\$99,000.00	88,500.00	\$88,500.00	97,000.00	\$97,000.00	109,686.42	\$109,686.42	85,500.00	\$85,500.00
125	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM RETROFIT	1 LS	145,000.00	145,000.00	77,000.00	\$77,000.00	71,500.00	\$71,500.00	76,000.00	\$76,000.00	85,889.51	\$85,889.51	125,000.00	\$125,000.00
126	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	192,000.00	\$192,000.00	177,800.00	\$177,800.00	190,000.00	\$190,000.00	213,564.08	\$213,564.08	203,000.00	\$203,000.00
127	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	44,500.00	\$44,500.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	53,434.73	\$53,434.73	41,700.00	\$41,700.00
128	COUNT LOOP SYSTEM	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,900.00	\$7,900.00	7,300.00	\$7,300.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,772.29	\$8,772.29	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
129	TEMPORARY INTERSECTION LIGHTING SYSTEM	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,800.00	\$8,800.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	103,551.31	\$103,551.31	27,800.00	\$27,800.00
130	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,600.00	\$12,600.00	11,700.00	\$11,700.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	14,033.35	\$14,033.35	17,500.00	\$17,500.00
131	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	2770 SF	15.00	41,550.00	10.50	\$29,085.00	9.70	\$26,869.00	10.00	\$27,700.00	11.64	\$32,242.80	12.00	\$33,240.00
132	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4 EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	162.00	\$648.00	150.00	\$600.00	160.00	\$640.00	180.00	\$720.00	220.00	\$880.00
133	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,656.00	\$2,656.00	10,700.00	\$10,700.00	6,750.00	\$6,750.00	9,642.71	\$9,642.71	23,200.00	\$23,200.00
134	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	500 SY	75.00	37,500.00	70.00	\$35,000.00	65.00	\$32,500.00	68.00	\$34,000.00	109.02	\$54,510.00	83.50	\$41,750.00
150	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,080.00	\$6,240.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,259.56	\$9,778.68	6,200.00	\$18,600.00
151	MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,250.00	\$3,250.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,590.72	\$3,590.72	5,700.00	\$5,700.00
155	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

135	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	\$3,600.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	1,095.41	\$4,381.64	827.00	\$3,308.00
136	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	33.00	\$1,320.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	38.00	\$1,520.00	127.50	\$5,100.00
137	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	110.00	4,400.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	44.51	\$1,780.40	109.50	\$4,380.00
138	IMPORTED BACKFILL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	67.00	\$6,700.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	50.72	\$5,072.00	79.00	\$7,900.00
139	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,200.00	\$13,200.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,114.23	\$4,114.23	4,800.00	\$4,800.00
140	CUT-OFF WALL	9 EA	2,500.00	22,500.00	7,105.00	\$63,945.00	9,000.00	\$81,000.00	6,500.00	\$58,500.00	2,401.30	\$21,611.70	1,500.00	\$13,500.00
141	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	3 EA	250.00	750.00	817.00	\$2,451.00	775.00	\$2,325.00	300.00	\$900.00	732.03	\$2,196.09	1,500.00	\$4,500.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

142	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,700.00	\$12,700.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	24,235.45	\$24,235.45	18,500.00	\$18,500.00
143	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	500.00	500.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,453.00	\$7,453.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
144	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 18 IN. DIA.	80 LF	250.00	20,000.00	91.00	\$7,280.00	62.00	\$4,960.00	75.00	\$6,000.00	121.97	\$9,757.60	185.00	\$14,800.00
145	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 30 IN. DIA.	1034 LF	500.00	517,000.00	25.00	\$25,850.00	41.00	\$42,394.00	50.00	\$51,700.00	98.34	\$101,683.56	67.00	\$69,278.00
146	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (Y-103A)	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	17,600.00	\$17,600.00	25,600.00	\$25,600.00	27,738.15	\$27,738.15	15,500.00	\$15,500.00
147	SHARED BLOWOFF PIPING (4 INCH)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	9,300.00	\$9,300.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,684.40	\$7,684.40	16,500.00	\$16,500.00
148	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,260.00	\$8,260.00	8,900.00	\$8,900.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	10,316.83	\$10,316.83	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
149	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN DI PIPE 60 IN. DIA.	438 LF	400.00	175,200.00	401.00	\$175,638.00	470.00	\$205,860.00	315.00	\$137,970.00	515.57	\$225,819.66	660.00	\$289,080.00
152	MANHOLE - TYPE V MODIFIED	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00	40,500.00	\$40,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	65,188.57	\$65,188.57	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
153	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN DI PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	278 LF	500.00	139,000.00	506.00	\$140,668.00	445.00	\$123,710.00	430.00	\$119,540.00	553.71	\$153,931.38	467.00	\$129,826.00
154	STORAGE AND TRANSPORT OF PIPE	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	84,000.00	\$84,000.00	27,272.21	\$27,272.21	27,500.00	\$27,500.00
Bid Total			\$4,549,941.50	\$3,575,095.50	\$3,722,764.40	\$3,853,532.50	\$4,150,280.70	\$4,932,241.75						

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3,553,091.50	0.00	996,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,549,941.50
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	3,055,203.50	0.00	519,892.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,575,095.50
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	3,123,795.40	0.00	598,969.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,722,764.40
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	3,293,722.50	0.00	559,810.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,853,532.50
LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	3,448,523.83	0.00	701,756.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,150,280.70
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	4,279,769.75	0.00	652,472.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,932,241.75

Low Bid Contractor: HALME CONSTRUCTION INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	3,055,203.50	3,553,091.50	14.01 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	566,682.28	996,850.00	43.15 % Under Estimate
Bid Totals	3,621,885.78	4,549,941.50	20.40 % Under Estimate